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Concert Day Date Prelude Time Prelude Group

Saturday 4-Oct 7pm Evergreen Chamber Strings

Sunday 5-Oct 1:30pm

Saturday 18-Oct 7pm Latinx Choral Project

Sunday 19-Oct 1:30pm Rex Putnam High School Choralaires

Saturday 1-Nov 7pm

Sunday 2-Nov 1:30pm

Thursday 20-Nov 7pm Cedar Hills Brass

Saturday 22-Nov 7pm Delphian School Jazz Choir

Sunday 23-Nov 1:30pm Suzuki Guitar Ensemble

Saturday 6-Dec 7pm Union High School Concert Choir
Sunday 7-Dec 3:30pm

Special:
Mariachi Christmas

Wednesday 10-Dec 7pm Mariachi Sangre Azul

Family 1:
Sherlock Holmes

Sunday 4-Jan 1:30pm Erin Ratzlaf Cello Studio

Saturday 17-Jan 7pm Play It Forward

Sunday 18-Jan 1:30pm

Thursday 29-Jan 7pm Zephyr Clarinet Choir

Saturday 31-Jan 7pm Milwaukie High School & Academy of the Arts
Sunday 1-Feb 1:30pm HeLa Chamber Strings

Saturday 7-Feb 7pm Brookside Suzuki Strings

Sunday 8-Feb 1:30pm Clarisse Atcherson Violin Studio

Thursday 26-Feb 7pm ACA Orchestra
Saturday 28-Feb 7pm Wy'east Middle School Chamber Orchestra
Sunday 1-Mar 1:30pm Clackamas High School Chamber Orchestra

Family 2:
Dinosaurs!

Sunday 8-Mar 1:30pm Suzuki Stumptown

Classical 2:
Rachmaninoff's Symphony No. 2

Classical 3:
Esperanza Spalding

Classical 4:
Seven Deadly Sins

Classical 5:
Carmina Burana

Special:
Gospel Christmas

Classical 7:
Beethoven's Eroica

Classical 8:
Sibelius & Grieg

Classical 9:
Pictures at an Exhibition

Classical 10:
Mozart & Vivaldi's Four Seasons
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Saturday 14-Mar 7pm Oregon Repertory Singers Youth Chamber Choir

Sunday 15-Mar 1:30pm McNary High School Honors Chamber Orchestra

Thursday 19-Mar 7pm Metropolitan Youth Symphony - MYSfits

Saturday 21-Mar 7pm Jason Lee Chamber Ensemble
Sunday 22-Mar 1:30pm Gaiser Chamber Orchestra

Saturday 11-Apr 7pm Lisa Hansen Violin Studio

Sunday 12-Apr 1:30pm Beaverton Community Band Brass Quintet

Gala/Celebration Concert Saturday 18-Apr 5:30pm Metropolitan Youth Symphony - Hillsboro Camerata

Family 3:
Ahoy! Melodies from the High 

Seas
Sunday 19-Apr 1:30pm YAD! (Young Artists Debut!)

Saturday 25-Apr 7pm Metropolitan Youth Symphony - Portland Chamber Strings

Sunday 26-Apr 1:30pm

Saturday 9-May 7pm
Sunday 10-May 1:30pm

Thursday 14-May 7pm Tualatin High School Chamber Orchestra
Saturday 16-May 7pm Covington Chamber Orchestra

Sunday 17-May 1:30pm Ida B. Wells Chamber Orchestra

Saturday 23-May 7pm VSAA Chamber Orchestra

Sunday 24-May 1:30pm Clackamas High School Advanced Orchestra

Saturday 30-May 1:30pm ACA Orchestras: Prelude and Sinfonietta

Sunday 31-May 1:30pm

Thursday 4-Jun 7pm
Saturday 6-Jun 7pm
Sunday 7-Jun 1:30pm

Classical 16:
Copland & Rachmaninoff

Classical 11:
Stravinsky & Shostakovich

Classical 12:
Mendelssohn's Scottish 

Symphony

Classical 13:
Ravel & Saint-Saëns

Classical 14:
Beethoven's Symphony No. 4

Classical 15:
Haydn & Bruckner

Pops 4:
The Music of John Williams

Classical 17:
Percussion & Rhythm with Andy 

Akiho

Classical 18:
Danny Elfman's Percussion 

Concerto
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